Last Updated: [9/24/2023]

Welcome to Matjary, an online multi-vendor grocery store and eCommerce marketplace. This Privacy Policy is intended to help you understand how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our website, mobile applications, and services.

By accessing or using our Services, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this Privacy Policy, please do not use our Services.

Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information when you use our Services:

Personal Information: This may include your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and other identifying information.

Payment Information: When you make purchases through our platform, we collect payment card information and billing details. Please note that we do not store full payment card numbers; this information is securely processed by our payment partners.

Usage Information: We collect information about your interactions with our Services, including the products you view and purchase, your search queries, and your preferences.

Location Information: With your consent, we may collect precise geolocation data from your mobile device to provide localized services.

Device Information: We may collect information about the device you use to access our Services, including the device type, operating system, and unique device identifiers.

How We Use Your Information
We may use your information for the following purposes:
To Provide Services: We use your information to deliver the products and services you request, process transactions, and provide customer support.
Personalization: We may use your information to personalize your shopping experience, recommend products, and display relevant content.
Communication: We may send you transactional emails, service updates, and promotional messages. You can opt out of promotional communications at any time.
Analytics: We use data analytics to improve our Services, monitor performance, and understand user behavior.
Information Sharing
We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as described in this Privacy Policy or as required by law. We may share your information with:
Vendors: We share your information with vendors and service providers who help us operate our platform, process payments, and deliver products.
Legal Compliance: We may disclose your information to comply with legal obligations, respond to legal requests, or protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property.

Security

We implement security measures to protect your information, but no method of transmission over the internet is entirely secure. We cannot guarantee the security of your data.

Your Choices

You can review and update your account information, communication preferences, and location settings at any time. You may also exercise your rights under applicable data protection laws, including the right to access, correct, or delete your information.

Children's Privacy

Our Services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from children.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Please review the "Last Updated" date at the beginning of this policy to see when it was last revised. Your continued use of our Services after any changes constitute your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at [info@matjaryapp.com].

Please replace "[24/9/2023]" and "[info@matjaryapp.com]" with the appropriate information. Additionally, consult with a legal professional to ensure that this privacy policy is compliant with applicable privacy laws in your jurisdiction and tailored to your specific business practices.